
 

 

East Cambridge NCD Public Outreach Schedule of Events 

Date Time Location Event CHC Staff 

May 14 (Sat.) 11:00-12:30 Mt. Auburn and Hilliard  Half Crown-Marsh NCD walking tour Eric Hill and Jim Van Sickle 

May 18 (Wed.) 6:00-8:00 Zoom EC NCD Study Committee, regular meeting Charlie, Eric & Sarah 

May 25 (Wed.) 7:00-9:00 Zoom East Cambridge Planning Team presentation  Charlie, Eric & Sarah 

June 4 (Sat.) 11:00-12:30 Otis at Third Streets East Cambridge history and architecture walking tour Susan Maycock 

June 7 (Tues.) 9:00 AM 
Puritan Restaurant 
Not a public event East Cambridge Business Association presentation  Eric and Charlie 

June 11 (Sat.) 11:00-12:30 
Gold Star Mothers Park 
123 Gore Street East Cambridge preservation and development walking tour Eric and Charlie  

Week of June 20   Distribution of poll by US Mail CHC staff 

June 15 (Wed.) 6:00-8:00 Zoom EC NCD Study Committee, regular meeting Charlie, Eric & Sarah 

June 16 (Thurs.) 6:00-7:30 
Timothy Toomey Park 
Rogers Street East Cambridge preservation and development walking tour Eric and Charlie  

June 25 (Sat.) 11:30-1:00 Centanni Park CHC staff “office hours” Eric and Charlie  

June 27 (Mon.) 6:00-7:30 Toomey Park CHC staff “office hours” Eric and Charlie  

June 30 (Thurs.) 12:00-1:30 O’Connell Branch CHC staff “office hours” Eric and Charlie 

July 11 (Mon.) 5:00 PM 831 Mass. Ave. Poll closes Eric 

July 20 (Wed.) 6:00-8:00 Zoom 

EC NCD Study Committee, regular meeting: Review 
outreach results, amend Preliminary Report as necessary,  
and formulate recommendation to Historical Commission Charlie, Eric & Sarah 

Sept. 15 (Thurs.) 6:00 Zoom? Cambridge Historical Commission public hearing Charlie, Eric & Sarah 

Study Committee members are encouraged to attend as many events as possible.       May 18, 2022 


